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Agenda

* COVID-19 response milestones and goals
* Update on situation report
* Public health measures:

—Provincial measures

—Vaccination

* Priorities moving forward
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One Million Doses! A Milestone

Doses after Dark Community Fixed Clinics Mobile Clinics




Progress in the Fight against COVID-19

68% of Peel eligible Vaccination peak:

Over 100k cases residents aged 18+ .
172k doses in 7

days

managed have received their
first dose
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COVID-19 Response Goals

1. Reduce morbidity and mortality
2. Protect the healthcare system
3. Mitigate broader impacts of COVID-19 on the community

Outbreak
investigation Public health . .. Surveillance and
Vaccination Communication .
and exposure measures data collection

assessment

Case and
contact

management
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Peel COVID-19 Cases, Hospitalizations and Deaths
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Sources: Ontario Ministry of Health, Case and Contact Management Solution, extracted by Peel Public Health [20/May/2021];
Ontario Ministry of Health, Daily Bed Census, extracted by Peel Public Health [19/May/2021].
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Age-specific COVID-19 Incidence Rates by 10-year Age Group, Peel
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Sources: Ontario Ministry of Health, Public Health Case and Contact Management Solution (CCM), extracted by Peel Public Health
[20/May/2021] at 1:00 pm; Population Projections, 2017-2041, Ontario Ministry of Finance. InteliHEALTH Ontario, Ministry of Health.
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Monitoring of Variants of Concern in Peel

Positive samples with a mutation
screen result
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Week of specimen collection

N501Y and E484K mutations not detected mmm Samples with NSO1Y or E484K mutation
—Estimated % VOC

Mote: Routine N501Y screening began Feb 3, 2021 and dual screening for NS01Y and E4B4K began Mar 22, 2021.
Source: Ministry of Health, Ontario Laboratory Information System, extracted by Peel Public Health [19/May/2021].
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% of positive samples with N501Y
and/or E484K mutations detected

P.1 B.1.617

Cumulative percent confirmed
VOC in Peel, as of May 23, 2021



Provincial Reopening and Public Health Measures

Ontario’s Roadmap to Reopen
* Province-wide three-step plan to gradually reopen

* Remain at each step for at least 21 days to assess vaccination rates and
trends in other key public health and health system indicators (e.g.,
hospitalization, ICU, case rate, test percent positivity)

» Stage 1 expected to start the week of June 14, 2021

Peel preparedness:
* Recommended updates to municipal by-laws on face coverings

* Updates to the workplace Section 22 order

https://www.ontario.ca/page/reopening-ontario 9
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https://www.ontario.ca/page/reopening-ontario
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80%

90%

100%

The following have
received at least 1
dose of vaccine as of
May 25:

e 75% of those 50+

* 61% of those 18-49
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Provincial & Peel Allocations

Week of Provincial Allocation Peel Allocation* % PPH
Allocation

May 3

May 10
May 17
May 24
May 31
June 7

June 14
June 21

Received to Date
(Dec. - May)

Received &
Planned

1,174,340
787,410
1,188,610
788,580
939,510***
924,300***
939,510***
939,510***
10,036,905

18,260,835

205,830
149,760
87,790
66,690**
79,560
79,560
79,560
79,560
1,105,015

1,576,525

18% 144,990

Matching capacity to allocation.
19% 88,920

Approach for June:
7% 60,880 * Maintain community clinics to
8% 39,780 ensure reach and improve
3% 47,970 vaccine confidence

* Maintain Primary Care and
9% 47,970

Pharmacy channels as

8% 47,970 important vaccination options
8% 47,970 * Adjust fixed clinic capacity as
11% N/A nEEdEd
9% N/A

*Exclusive of pharmacy channel ; **Arrived week of May 17;***Pfizer
only confirmed at this time for June

PPH Allocation- total out of Peel allocation for Peel Public Health 11
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Priorities Moving Forward

Call to the public on civility and respect towards regional and municipal staff
e Adjust mass clinic capacity to limited Provincial supply

* Plan for second doses

* Increase focus on those with barriers to access and low vaccine confidence

* Follow needed public health measures as we plan for safe re-opening

* Key advocacy messages:

— Lower allocations will substantially impact Peel’s system capacity
— Details on Province’s second dose strategy are needed now
— Hot spot approach is ideal, but at least per capita allocation of 10.7% is needed
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Thank you
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